of Sangui USA  (collectively,  the "Sangui USA Operations") at June 30, 2002 for
the proforma  balance  sheet and at July 1, 2001 for the  proforma  statement of
operations.  However,  the pro froma  condensed  balance sheet and the pro forma
condensed statement of operations are not necessarily  indicative of the effects
on the  financial  position  and  results  of  operations  what  would have been
attained  had the  cessation  of the Sangui  USA  Operations  actually  occurred
earlier.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 2002
   (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)
   (See Note a)

   ASSETS

   Pro Forma
   excluding the
   Pro Forma   See   Sangui USA
   Historical   Adjustments   Notes   Operations
   -------------  --------------   -----   --------------

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $832   $60   b   $827
   (65)   c
Available for sale securities.....   2,559   -   2,559
Accounts receivable and  inventories.....   137   (137)   d   -
Grant receivable, prepaid expenses and
   other assets.....   549   -   549
   -------------  --------------   --------------
Total current assets.....   4,077   (142)   3,935

Property and equipment-net.....   510   (6)   d   504
Patents-net.....   45   -   45
   -------------  --------------   --------------

Total assets.....   $4,632   $(148)   $4,484
   =============  ==============   ==============

   35

   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   $567   (65)   c   $502
Common stock.....   18,509   -   18,509
Additional paid-in capital.....   2,000   -   2,000
Accumulated deficit.....   (16,444)   60   (16,527)
   (143)
   -------------  --------------   --------------

   $4,632   $(148)   $4,484

Edgar Filing: SANGUI BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 10KSB

41

   =============  ==============   ==============

Notes to pro forma adjustments:

a)   These pro forma  adjustments have been computed  assuming the cessation
   of  sales  of CDT  kits  and  the  sale  of  Sangui  USA's  assets  was
   consummated at June 30, 2002. These amounts will differ from the actual
   results primarily due to the timing of the actual transaction.

To record the following:

   b)   Sales price of assets.....  $60